## BERTHOUD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

## **NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Berthoud Fire Protection District will hold regular meetings at 3:00 P.M. on the following dates except where noted.

January 14, 2025 @ 3:00p.m.

February 11, 2025 Pension Board @ 3:00p.m;

Regular Meeting of Board of Directors immediately following to be no later than 6:30p.m.

March 11, 2025 @ 3:00p.m.

April 8, 2025 @ 3:00p.m

May 13, 2025 Pension Board @ 3:00 p.m.;

Regular Meeting of Board of Directors immediately following to be no later than 6:30p.m.

June 10, 2025 @ 3:00p.m

July 8, 2025 @ 3:00p.m

August 12, 2025 Pension Board @ 3:00p.m.;

Regular Meeting of Board of Directors immediately following to be no later than 6:30p.m.

September 9, 2025 @ 3:00p.m

October 14, 2025 @ 3:00p.m

November 18, 2025 Pension Board @ 3:00p.m.

Regular Meeting of Board of Directors immediately following to be no later than 6:30p.m

December 9, 2025 @ 3:00 p.m.

The meetings will be held at the Berthoud Fire Protection District, 248 Welch Avenue, Berthoud, Colorado. Agendas will be available 24 hours prior to the meetings by calling 970-532-2264 or visiting our website at www.berthoudfire.org.

ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

BERTHOUD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

BY:

Stephen Charles

Styphen Charles

Fire Chief

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024